
Saturday, 1 April 2023 Bouncedown Released - All Modified & Opens Coaches & Managers

Wednesday, 19 April 2023 Modified & Opens Round 1-5 Fixtures Released

Saturday, 29 April 2023 Round 1

Friday, 5 May 2023 Round 2

Friday, 12 May 2023 Auskick | Bring a Friend Round

Friday, 12 May 2023 Round 3 | Umpire Appreciation Round

Tuesday, 16 May 2023 Female WCE Soar Presentation | Penistone Park

Friday, 19 May 2023 Round 4

Saturday, 20 May 2023 Auskick | SuperKids Super Hero Round

Friday, 26 May 2023 Round 5

Friday, 2 June 2023 BYE Weekend All Competitions

Friday, 9 June 2023 Round 6

Wednesday, 14 June 2023 WGJFC Team Photos at Ellersdale - TBC (Auskick Sat 17/6/23)

Friday, 16 June 2023 Round 7

Friday, 23 June 2023 Round 8 | Sock it to Sarcoma

Saturday, 1 July 2023 BYE - July School Holidays Week #1

Saturday, 8 July 2023 BYE - July School Holidays Week #2

Friday, 14 July 2023 Round 9 | NAIDOC Round

Friday, 21 July 2023 Round 10

Friday, 28 July 2023 Round 11

Saturday, 29 July 2023 Auskick | Year 2 Rookie Series Round 1

Friday, 4 August 2023 Round 12 | Thank a Volunteer

Saturday, 5 August 2023 Auskick | PP & Year 1 Gala Day and Year 2 Rookie Series Round 2

Friday, 11 August 2023 Round 13

Saturday, 12 August 2023 Auskick | Year 2 Rookie Series Round 3

Friday, 18 August 2023 Round 14

Saturday, 19 August 2023 Auskick | Festival of Footy

Saturday, 26 August 2023 WGJFC - Retro Bingo Night | Warwick Hall - Tables of 8

Friday, 25 August 2023 Week 1 Finals | Opens - Y7-Y12

Sunday, 27 August 2023 Elimination Final 3v4 - Winning Team progress to Preliminary Final, Losing team eliminated
Semi Final : 1v2 - Winning Team progress to Grand Final, Losing Team progress to Preliminary Final

Saturday, 26 August 2023 Auskick | Season Wind Up

Friday, 1 September 2023 Week 2 Finals | Opens Y7-12

Sunday, 3 September 2023 Preliminary Final : SF v EF - Winning team progresses to Grand Final, Losing Team eliminated

Monday, 4 September 2023 Fairest & Best Vote Count online - Y7 to Y12

Sunday, 10 September 2023 Grand Final | Opens Y7 -Y12

Friday, 15 September 2023 WGJFC Club Presentations

WGJFC 2023 Season Dates
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